1
Date: 3/6/06   SP6656, 400mA Synchronous Buck Regulator with Dynamically Adjustable Voltage Output       © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
SP6656
The SP6656 is a 400mA synchronous buck regulator that is ideal for portable applications that
use a Li-Ion or 3 cell alkaline/NiCD/NiMH input. The SP6656’s proprietary control loop, 20µA light
load quiescent current, and 0.3Ω power switches provide excellent efficiency across a wide range
of output currents. As the input battery supply decreases towards the output voltage the SP6656
seamlessly transitions into 100% duty ratio operation further extending useful battery life. The

Available in lead free packaging.  To order add "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP6656ER3/TR = standard; SP6656ER3-L/TR = lead free
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035
TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
Solved By SipexTM
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Exar:
  SP6656ER3-L/TR  SP6656ER3-L  SP6669BEK-L/TRR3  SP6669CEK-L/TRR3  SP6669DEK-L/TRR3